

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

17-18047

Date sent

30/05/2017

Subject

Cost of Computer Upgrades since Wanna Cry (Ransomware attack)

Details of enquiry

Under the Freedom of Information Act, I request the following information:

- 1. The total amount your trust has spent on upgrading computers following the WannaCry ransomware attack reported on 12th May 2017.
- 2. The number of computers running Windows XP software still in operation across the hospitals that are within your trust.

Response Sent

Your request for information, as detailed in your email below, has been considered and the information requested is as follows:

1. The total amount your trust has spent on upgrading computers following the WannaCry ransomware attack reported on 12th May 2017.

Nil - £0.00

2. The number of computers running Windows XP software still in operation across the hospitals that are within your trust.

None